the best interests of FAU or individually or collectively create a conflict of commitment with 
her obligations under this Agreement. 

6. Annual Base Salary. As compensation for her services as Interim President, 

the Board shall provide Volnick with an annual salary of Five Hundred Fifty-One Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($551,250.00), annualized by a factor of 26.1 and paid bi-
weekly pursuant to FAU’s regular employee pay schedule, less applicable taxes and 
withholdings.   No more of this amount than is allowed by Florida Statutes shall be paid from 

public funds. 

7.

[...]

Management, Environmental Health and Safety, Emergency Management, Board of 
Trustees Operations, the University Ombuds, and administrative oversight of the University 
Inspector General’s Office and the Office of Compliance.  Volnick will be entitled to an 
annual base salary in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 
($450,000.00), annualized by a factor of 26.1 and paid bi-weekly pursuant to FAU’s regular 
employee pay schedule, less applicable taxes and withholdings, and a car allowance of 
$1000.00 per month.   Volnick’s base salary and any annual increase thereto shall be subject